FEDERAL UNIVERSITY DUTSE

OFFICE OF THE BURSAR
Ibrahim Aliyu bypass, P.M.B. 7156, Dutse Jigawa State Website: www.fud.edu.ng. e-mail: bursar@fud.edu.ng

SCHOOL OF POSTGRADUATE STUDIES

SCHEDULE OF FEES/COMPONENTS FOR POST-GRADUATE STUDENT'S REGISTRATION
(2022,/2023 ACADEMIC SESSION)

POST GRADUATE DIPLOMA FEES FOR BOTH
SCIENCE AND ART COURSES

S/N PROGRAMMES PGD SCIENCES PGD ARTS
1 |Tuition 73,500 73,500
2 |Registration 16,000 11,000
3 |Exam 5,000 5,000
4 |Library 5,000 5,000
5 |Utility Charges 5,000 5,000
6 |Statement of Result 5,000 5,000
7 |Development Levy 5,000 5,000
8 |Certificate Verification (Fresh Students Only) 5,000 5,000
9 |L.D Card Fees (Fresh Students Only) 5,000 5,000
10 |Sport 3,000 3,000
11 |Medical 5,000 5,000
12 IM.LS/ Portal Management 5,000 5,000
13 |Facility Maintenance 5,000 5,000
14 |Plagarism Test 5,000 5,000
15 |Caution 5,000 5,000
16 | Project, Thesis/Dessertation (Final Year Only) 20,000 20,000
172,500 167,500
17 |Registration fees for Foreign Students $2,300 $2,000
* The fee charged for international students is subject to the fluctuation in the 2,098,456 1,824,744
Dollar Exchange Rate to Naira
A |POSTGRADUATE SCEINCES 172,500
B [POSTGRADUATE ARTS 167,500
C |PGHOSTEL ACCOMMODATION 220,000
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FEDERAL UNIVERSITY DUTSE

OFFICE OF THE BURSAR
Ibrahim Aliyu bypass, P.M.B. 7156, Dutse Jigawa State Website:
www.fud.edu.ng. e-mail: bursar@fud.edu.ng

SCHOOL OF POSTGRADUATE STUDIES
SCHEDULE OF FEES/COMPONENTS FOR POST-GRADUATE STUDENT'S REGISTRATION
(2022/2023 ACADEMIC SESSION)

PROFESSIONAL MASTERS REGISTRATION FEES

S/N PROGRAMMES AMOUNT
1 |Tuition 76,650
2 |Registration 20,000
3 |Exam 5,000
4 |Library 5,000
5 |Utility Charges 5,000
6 |Statement of Result 5,000
7 |Development Levy 5,000
8 |Certificate Verification (Fresh Students Only) 5,000
9 |L.D Card Fees (Fresh Students Only) 5,000
10 |{Sport 3,000
11 |Medical 5,000
12 |M.LS/ Portal Management 5,000
13 |Facility Maintenance 5,000
14 |Plagarism Test 5,000
15 |Caution 10,000
16 |Project, Thesis/Dessertation (Final Year Only) 25,000
189,650
17 |Registration fees for Foreign Students $2,550

* The fee charged for international students is subject to the fluctuation in the
Dollar Exchange Rate to Naira

2,326,549

SUMMARY AMOUNT (¥)

A|STUDENT REGISTRATION FEES 189,650
B|PG HOSTEL ACCOMMODATION 220,000
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FEDERAL UNIVERSITY DUTSE

OFFICE OF THE BURSAR

Ibrahim Aliyu bypass, P.M.B. 7156, Dutse Jigawa State Website: www.fud.edu.ng. e-mail: bursar@fud.edu.ng

SCHOOL OF POSTGRADUATE STUDIES

SCHEDULE OF FEES/COMPONENTS FOR POST-GRADUATE STUDENT'S REGISTRATION
(2022,/2023 ACADEMIC SESSION)

MSc ART BASED COURSES FOR BOTH
NEW AND RETURNING STUDENTS

S/ PROGRAMMES NEW STUDENT | RETURNING
N
1 Tuition 60,900 60,900
2 Registration 40,000 40,000
3 Exam 5,000 5,000
4 Library 5,000 5,000
5 Utility Charges 5,000 5,000
6 Statement of Result 5,000
7 Development Levy 5,000 5,000
8 Certificate Verification (Fresh Students Only) 5,000 -
9 .D Card Fees (Fresh Students Only) 5,000 -
1 Sport 3,000 3,000
0
1 Medical 5,000 5,000
1
1 M.LS/ Portal Management 5,000 5,000
2
1 Facility Maintenance 5,000 5,000
3
1 Plagarism Test 5,000 5,000
4
1 Caution 10,000 10,000
5
Total 168,900 153,900
1 Project, Thesis/Dessertation (Final Year Only) - 70,000
6
1 Registration fees for Foreign Students $2,200 ‘ $2,000
7
* The fee charged for international students is subject to the fluctuation 2.007.219 1.824.744
in the Dollar Exchange Rate to Naira ’ ’ ’ ’
SUMMARY AMOUNT (N)
FRESH STUDENT REGISTRATION FEES 168,900
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RETURNING STUDENT REGISTRATION FEES 153,900

PG HOSTEL ACCOMMODATION 220,000




FEDERAL UNIVERSITY DUTSE
OFFICE OF THE BURSAR

Ibrahim Aliyu bypass, P.M.B. 7156, Dutse Jigawa State Website: www.fud.edu.ng. e-mail: bursar@fud.edu.ng
SCHOOL OF POSTGRADUATE STUDIES

SCHEDULE OF FEES/COMPONENTS FOR POST-GRADUATE STUDENT'S REGISTRATION
(2022/2023 ACADEMIC SESSION)

MSc SCIENCE BASED COURSES FOR BOTH
NEW AND RETURNING STUDENTS

S/N PROGRAMMES NEW STUDENT | RETURNING
1 |Tuition 78,750 78,750
2 |Registration 40,000 40,000
3 |Exam 5,000 5,000
4 |Library 5,000 5,000
5 |Utility Charges 5,000 5,000
6 |Statement of Result 5,000
7 |Development Levy 5,000 5,000
8 |Certificate Verification (Fresh Students Only) 5,000 -
9 |L.D Card Fees (Fresh Students Only) 5,000 -
10 [Sport 3,000 3,000
11 [Medical 5,000 5,000
12 [M.L.S/ Portal Management 5,000 5,000
13 |Facility Maintenance 5,000 5,000
14 |Plagarism Test 5,000 5,000
15 [Caution 10,000 10,000
Total 186,750 171,750
16 |Project, Thesis/Dessertation (Final Year Only) - 70,000
17 |Registration fees for Foreign Students $2,500 | $2,200
* The fee charged for international students is subject to the fluctuation 2,280,930 2,007,219
in the Dollar Exchange Rate to Naira
A |FRESH STUDENT REGISTRATION FEES 186,750
B |RETURNING STUDENT REGISTRATION FEES 171,750
C |PGHOSTEL ACCOMMODATION 220,000
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FEDERAL UNIVERSITY DUTSE
OFFICE OF THE BURSAR

Ibrahim Aliyu bypass, P.M.B. 7156, Dutse Jigawa State Website: www.fud.edu.ng. e-mail: bursar@fud.edu.ng
SCHOOL OF POSTGRADUATE STUDIES
SCHEDULE OF FEES/COMPONENTS FOR POST-GRADUATE STUDENT'S REGISTRATION (2022/2023

ACADEMIC SESSION)
NEW AND RETURNING STUDENTS
S/N PROGRAMMES NEW STUDENT | RETURNING

1 |Tuition 89,250 89,250

2 |Registration 50,000 50,000

3 |Exam 5,000 5,000

4 |Library 5,000 5,000

5 |Utility Charges 5,000 5,000

6 |Statement of Result 5,000

7 |Development Levy 5,000 5,000

8 |Certificate Verification (Fresh Students Only) 10,000 -

9 |1.D Card Fees (Fresh Students Only) 5,000 -
10 |Sport 3,000 3,000
11 |Medical 5,000 5,000
12 |M.LS/ Portal Management 5,000 5,000
13 |Facility Maintenance 5,000 5,000
14 |Plagarism Test 5,000 5,000
15 |Caution 15,000 15,000

. Total 217250 197250 |
16 |Project, Thesis/Dessertation (Final Year Only) - 100,000
17 |Registration fees for Foreign Students \ $3,200 $3,000
* The fee charged for international students is subject to the fluctuation 2919591 | 2737116
in the Dollar Exchange Rate to Naira

A |FRESH STUDENT REGISTRATION FEES 217,250

B |RETURNING STUDENT REGISTRATION FEES 197,250

C [PGHOSTEL ACCOMMODATION 220,000
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FEDERAL UNIVERSITY DUTSE
OFFICE OF THE BURSAR

Ibrahim Aliyu bypass, P.M.B. 7156, Dutse Jigawa State Website: www.fud.edu.ng. e-mail: bursar@fud.edu.ng

SCHOOL OF POSTGRADUATE STUDIES

SCHEDULE OF FEES/COMPONENTS FOR POST-GRADUATE STUDENT'S REGISTRATION
(2022/2023 ACADEMIC SESSION)

PHD SCIENCE BASED COURSES FOR BOTH
NEW AND RETURNING STUDENTS

S/N PROGRAMMES NEW STUDENT | RETURNING
1 |Tuition 115,500 115,500
2 |Registration 50,000 50,000
3 |Exam 5,000 5,000
4 |Library 5,000 5,000
5 |Utility Charges 5,000 5,000
6 |Statement of Result 5,000
7 |Development Levy 5,000 5,000
8 |Certificate Verification (Fresh Students Only) 10,000 -
9 |L.D Card Fees (Fresh Students Only) 5,000 -
10 [Sport 3,000 3,000
11 |Medical 5,000 5,000
12 [M.L.S/ Portal Management 5,000 5,000
13 |Facility Maintenance 5,000 5,000
14 |Plagarism Test 5,000 5,000
15 |Caution 15,000 15,000
Total 243,500 223,500
16 |Project, Thesis/Dessertation (Final Year Only) - 100,000
17 |Registration fees for Foreign Students $3,500 \ $3,200
* The fee charged for international students is subject to the fluctuation 3,193,302 2,919,591
in the Dollar Exchange Rate to Naira
A |FRESH STUDENT REGISTRATION FEES 243,500
B |RETURNING STUDENT REGISTRATION FEES 223,500
C |PGHOSTEL ACCOMMODATION 220,000
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